prepared the financial report under the IFRS since the year of 2007, and the company’s financial report under
the China Accounting Standard, so there is no difference between the CAS and IFRS.

(IV)Supplementary profit statement
Unit: RMB

Items  Profit in the
report period

Return on equity Earnings per share

Fully diluted Weighted
average

Basic
earnings per

share

Diluted
earnings per

share
Net profit
attributable to
common
shareholders

126,157,996.21 4.44% 4.54% 0.2379 0.2379

Net profit
attributable to
common
shareholders after
deducting the
non-recurring
losses and gains

115,854,863.05 4.07% 4.17% 0.2184 0.2184

Hefei Meiling Co., Ltd.   Semi-annual Report 2011

7

Section III. Changes in Share Capital and Particulars about Shares Held by Main

Shareholders

I. Particulars about change in share capital (As at the end of 30 June, 2011)
(I) Changes of shares

Unite: Share

Before the change Increase/decrease of this time (+, -) After the change

Amount Proport
ion

New
shares
issued

Bon
us

shar
es

Capita
lizatio
n of

public
reserv

e

Others Subtotal Amount Proporti
on

I. Restricted
shares

124,553,317 23.48%   +22,419 +22,419 124,575,736 23.49%

1. State-owned
shares

2. State-owned
legal person’s
shares

67,461,338 12.72%   67,461,338 12.72%

3. Other
domestic
shares

57,024,724 10.75%   57,024,724 10.75%

Including:
Domestic
non-state-owne
d legal person’s
shares

57,024,724 10.75%   -85,387 -85,387 56,939,337 10.73%

Domestic
natural
person’s shares

   +85,387 +85,387 85,387 0.02%

4. Foreign
shares

Including:
Foreign legal
person’s shares

Foreign natural
person’s shares

5.Senior
executives’
shares

67,255 0.01%   +22,419 +22,419 89,674 0.02%

II. Unrestricted
shares

405,821,132 76.52%   -22,419 -22,419 405,798,713 76.51%

Hefei Meiling Co., Ltd.   Semi-annual Report 2011

8

1. RMB
Ordinary
shares

292,721,132 55.19%   -22,419 -22,419 292,698,713 55.19%

2.
Domestically
listed foreign
shares

113,100,000 21.33%   0  113,100,000 21.32%

3. Overseas
listed foreign
shares

4. Others
III. Total shares 530,374,449 100.00%   530,374,449 100.00%
(II) Particulars about the shares held by top 10 shareholders and shares held by top 10 unrestricted
shareholders

Unit: Share
Total amount of shareholders 60,141

Particulars about shares held by the top ten shareholders

Full name of Shareholders Nature of
shareholder

Proportion
of shares

held

Total of
shares held

Numbers of
non-circulating

shares held

Number of
share

pledged/
frozen

Sichuan Changhong Electric
Co., Ltd.

State-owned
legal person

21.38% 113,402,452 38,910,500

Hefei Xingtai Holding Group
Co., Ltd

State-owned
legal person

6.26% 33,210,696 500,970

[…]

total shares; 32,078,846 state-owned legal person’s shares held by Changhong Group, a
7.76% of total shares; agreed that original Meiling Group made prepayment for other
non-tradable share holders who fails to exercise stock reform consideration, and when any
such non-tradable shares shareholder circulates its non-tradable shares, it must return the
prepayment made by Meiling Group, or approved by Meiling Group in advance. On Aug. 27,
2007, according to Share Merger Reform plan approved by Shareholders’ Meeting related to
Share Merger Reformheld on Aug 6, 2007, the Company made consideration that
non-tradable share holders deliver 1.5 share to A share holders per 10 shares, and original
Meiling Group made prepayment 3,360,329 shares for some non-tradable share holders as

Hefei Meiling Co., Ltd.   Semi-annual Report 2011

67

consideration, and as registered in Shenzhen Branch of China Securities Depository and
Cleaning Corporation Limited after Share Merger Reform plan implemented, the structure of
Company’s shareholders is following:

Share nature or holding
enterprise

Before Share Merger
Reform

After Share Merger
Reform

Note

Shares Proport
ion % Shares Propor

tion %

1. Non-tradable shares 149,012,606 36.02 126,283,055 30.53
Conditional
tradable
shares

(1) Sichuan Changhong
Electric Co., Ltd. 45,000,000 10.88 38,135,951 9.22 State shares

(2) Heifei Meiling (Group)
Holding Co., Ltd. 40,543,692 9.80 30,999,055 7.49 State shares

(3) Sichuan Changhong
Electric Group Co., Ltd. 37,852,683 9.15 32,078,846 7.76

State-owned
corporate
shares

(4) Other corporate 25,616,231 6.19 25,069,203 6.06

2. Tradable shares 264,630,343 63.98 287,359,894 69.47
Uncondition
al tradable
shares

(1) Domestically listed RMB
common shares 151,530,343 36.63 174,259,894 42.13 A-share

(2) Domestically listed Foreign
shares 113,100,000 27.34 113,100,000 27.34 B- share

Subtotal of shares 413,642,949 100.00 413,642,949 100.00

After approved by State-owned Assets Supervision & Administration Commission of Anhui
Provincial Government replied with Document WGZCQHan(2007) No.309 original Meiling
Group made prepayment 3,360,329 shares as consideration for some non-tradable
shareholders, and after the situations of the Company’s structure of conditional tradable
shares after consideration not prepaid and actually prepaid in Share Merger Reform as
followings:

Shareholders of conditional
tradable shares

After consideration

not prepaid in Share

Merger Reform

After consideration
actually prepaid in

Share Merger

[…]

3 Fuligoal Fund Management Co.,
Ltd.  20,000,000 205,600,000.00 12 months

4 Guotai Junan Securities Co.,
Ltd.  10,000,000 102,800,000.00 12 months

5 Founder Securities Co., Ltd. 9,000,000 92,520,000.00 12 months

Hefei Meiling Co., Ltd.   Semi-annual Report 2011

74

6 Ningbo Weichuang Union
Investment Co., Ltd.  9,000,000 92,520,000.00 12 months

7 Donghai Securities Co., Ltd 9,000,000 92,520,000.00 12 months

8 Guotai Fund Management Co.,
Ltd. 821,000 8,439,880.00 12 months

Total 116,731,500 1,199,999,820.00 -

RMB 1,199,999,820 was totally for raised from private placement this time, RMB
1,177,837,589 being raised for net amount after decuting issuing expenses RMB 22,162,232.
The Company have RMB 116,731,500 increased in register capital(share capital), RMB
1,061,106,088.5 increased in capital public reserve(share premium). The capital increased
was verified by the verification report [XYZH2010CDA6021] of Shin Wing Certified Public
Accountants Co., Ltd. Re-registration of Industrial & Commerce still in process. Shares
structure after placement as:

Type of stock
Before change After change

Quantity  Proportion(%) Quantity  Proportion(%)
I. Restricted shares 7,821,817 1.89 124,553,317 23.48
1. State-owned shares - - - -
2. State-owned legal person’s
shares  500,970 0.12 39,411,470 7.43

3. Other domestic shares 7,253,592 1.75 85,074,592 16.04
Including: Domestic

t t d l l
7,253,592 1.75 85,074,592 16.04

Domestic natural person’s
h

- - - -
4. Foreign shares - - - -
Including: Foreign legal

’ h
- - - -

Foreign natural person’s
h

- - - -
5. Senior executives’ shares 67,255 0.02 67,255 0.01
II. Unrestricted shares 405,821,132 98.11 405,821,132 76.52
1. RMB Ordinary shares  292,721,132 70.77 292,721,132 55.19
2. Domestically listed foreign
h

113,100,000 27.34 113,100,000 21.33
3. Overseas listed foreign
h

- - - -
4. Others  - - - -
III. Total shares 413,642,949 100.00 530,374,449 100.00

As December 31,2010 ended, total share capital of the Company amounting to 530,374,449
shares with ordinary shares in full. Among which, 417,274,449 shares of A-share accounting
78.68% in total shares while B-share with 113,100,000 shares accounting 21.32% in total
shares. In total share capital of the Company, conditional A-share owns 124,553,317 shares,
un-conditional A-share owns 292,721,132 shares while un-conditional B-share owns
113,100,000 shares.

Till end of 30 June 2011, he share structure of the Compny as follow:

Type of stock
Before change After change

Quantity  Proportion(%) Quantity  Proportion(%)
I. Restricted shares 124,553,317 23.48 124,575,736 23.49

Hefei Meiling Co., Ltd.   Semi-annual Report 2011

75

1. State-owned shares - - - -
2. State-owned legal person’s
h

67,461,338 12.72 67,461,338 12.72
3. Other domestic shares 57,024,724 10.75 57,024,724 10.75
Including: Domestic

t t d l l
57,024,724 10.75 56,939,337 10.73

Domestic natural person’s
h

- - 85,387 0.02
4. Foreign shares - - - -
Including: Foreign legal

’ h
- - - -

Foreign natural person’s
h

- - - -
5. Senior executives’ shares 67,255 0.01 89,674 0.02
II. Unrestricted shares 405,821,132 76.52 405,798,713 76.51
1. RMB Ordinary shares  292,721,132 55.19 292,698,713 55.19
2. Domestically listed foreign
h

113,100,000 21.33 113,100,000 21.32
3. Overseas listed foreign
h

- - - -
4. Others  - - - -
III. Total shares 530,374,449 100.00 530,374,449 100.00

In report period, total share capital of the Company amounting to 530,374,449 shares with
ordinary shares in full. Among which, 417,274,449 shares of A-share accounting 78.68% in
total shares while B-share with 113,100,000 shares accounting 21.32% in total shares. In
total share capital of the Company, conditional A-share owns 124,553,317 shares,
un-conditional A-share owns 292,721,132 shares while un-conditional B-share owns
113,100,000 shares.

2. business nature and its business activities
The Company belongsto the manufacture of light industry, and engaged in the production
and sale of refregirator, freezer and air-conditioner.